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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate t ! Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Kenneth Collins

Filing Report Address: 102 E 1st St

Address2:

City: Mulberry Zip: 66756 County: Crawford
Home Phone: (620) 764-3512 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 2

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

^Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$3,989.88

$10,759.00

$14,748.88

$10,048.09

$4,700.79

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/29/2024 12:09:33 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kenneth Collins
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Kenneth Collins

Date

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/21/24

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/18/24

10/11/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecom PAC

PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Restaurant an
Hospitality Association
PAC
3500 N Rock Rd Bldg 1300
Wichita KS 67226

Blue Cross and Blue Shield
of Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Insurance Agents
PAC
815SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Beer Wholesalers

Association PAC
100 SE 9th Street
Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Phil Ruffin
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Kansas Hospital
Association
215SE8thAve
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66603

Pharmaceutical Care
Management Association
325 &th St NW 9th Floor
Washington DC 20004

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce Political Action
Committee
835SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Casino owner

Amount

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00



10/07/24

10/07/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/24/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/12/24

09/11/24

Delta Dental of Kansas

PO Nox 789768
Wichita KS 67278

Kansas Contractors
Association PAC

800 SW Jackson Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Dental Political
Action Committee

5200 SW Huntoon Street
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Dental Political
Action Committee

5200 SW Huntoon Street
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Insurance PAC
PO Box 56
Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Automobile Dealers
Election Action Committee
731 South Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603

Pharmaceutical
Manufacturers and
Manufacturers of America
670 Maine Ave SW Ste
1000
Washington DC 20024

NextEra Energy
Develppment
700 Universal Blvd
Juno Beach FL 3408

KS State Farm Insurance

Agents and Employee PAC
825 S Kansas Suite 500
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification
PO box 790
Meade KS 67864

Kansas Livestock Assn
PAC
6031 SW 37th Street
Topeka KS 66614

AT&T
1010 Pine St

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$259.00

$250.00

$500.001

$250.00[

$500.001

$500.00;



109/09/24

108/23/24

i 07/29/24

07/29/24

07/29/24

07/29/24

St Louis MO 63101

Associated General
Contractors PAC
765 E 2nd St N
Wichita KS 87202

Kansas Realtors PAC

3644 SW Burlingame Road
Topeka KS 66611

Delta Dental of Kansas

PO Box 789769
Wichita KS 67278

Altria Client Services LLC
PO Box 80588
Richmond VA 23285

Kansas City Regional
Association of Realtors
PAC
U1500verbrookRdSte
100
Leawood KS 66211

Kansas Optometric
Political Action Committee
632 SW Van Buren Ste 100
Topeka KS 66603

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$10759.00

$0
$0
$0

$10759.00!
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

10/24/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/22/24

10/21/24

10/17/24

10/12/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/01/24

<enneth Collins

Name and Address

Chanute Tribune
26 W Main Street
Chanute KS 66720

Parsons Sun
PO Box 836
Parsons KS 67357

Morning Sun
701NLocust
Pittsburg ICS 66762

AMI Radio
2510W 20th St.
Joplin MO 64804

My Town Media
412 North Locust Street

Pittsburg KS 66762

KLKC Radio
1812 Main St
Parsons KS 67357

Girard Lions Club
unknown
Girard KS 66743

Erie Record
PO Box 159
Erie KS 66733

AMI Radio
2510W 20th St.
Joplin MO 64804

Platinum Custom Graphics
516E Washington St
Anna KS 66712

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Newspaper Ads

Newspaper Ads

Newspaper Ads

Radio/TV KKOW radio ads

Radio/TV radio ads

Radio/TV radio ads

Donation/Contrib pancake breakfast

Newspaper Ads

Radio/TV KKOW radio ads

Printing yard signs

Amount

$926.50

$926.50

$608.89

$413.00

$528.00

$500.00

$20.00

$400.00

$728.001

$271.25!



09/30/24

09/27/24

09/18/24

09/05/24

09/05/24

08/30/24

08/21/24

08/13/24

08/12/24

Hometown Girard
PO Box 298
Girard KS 66743

Great Outdoor Advertising
3016NBroadway
Pittsburg KS 66762

AMI Radio
2510W 20th St.
Joplin MO 64804

Names and Numbers
1225 E Centennial
Pittsburg KS 66762

AMI Radio
2510W 20th St.
Joplin MO 64804

Walmart

Not Available
Not Available NA

Republican House Campaign
Caucus
P.O. Box 2632

Topeka KS 66601

Platinum Custom Graphics
516E Washington St
Anna KS 66712

Priceline.com
Not Available
Not Available NA

Newspaper Ads

Miscellaneous billboard

Radio/TV KKOW radio ads

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising website

hosting

Radio/TV KKOW radio ads

Supplies parade candy

Donation/Contrib contribution

Printing signs & t shirts

Meeting/Travel Hotel for RHCC Meeting |

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$487.50

$400.00

$973.00

$948.00

$1,001.00

$8.72

$100.00

$609.77

$197.96

$10048.09

$0
$10048.09
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