Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Kenneth Collins

Filing Report Address: 102 E 1st St

Address2:

City: Mulberry Zip: 66756 County: Crawford Home Phone: (620) 764-3512 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 2

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)	Company Common Agreement Common Commo	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	vogene veransk eviden i brita i grjeviste kredisk protesta i de brita i a francisk i de statisk i de i 10 i a 100 m. i 20 i a	\$3,989.88
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$10,759.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$14,748.88
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$10,048.09
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$4,700.79
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/29/2024 12:09:33 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Kenneth Collins

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Kenneth Collins

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/23/24	Kansas Rural Independent Telecom PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
10/23/24	Kansas Restaurant an Hospitality Association PAC 3500 N Rock Rd Bldg 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$250.00
10/21/24	Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$500.00
10/18/24	Kansas Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/18/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th Street Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/18/24	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Casino owner	\$500.00
10/18/24	Kansas Hospital Association 215 SE 8th Ave Suite 300 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
10/18/24	Pharmaceutical Care Management Association 325 &th St NW 9th Floor Washington DC 20004	Check		\$250.00
10/11/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check	·	\$500.00

10/07/24	Delta Dental of Kansas PO Nox 789768 Wichita KS 67278	Check	\$500.00
10/07/24	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson Suite 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
10/04/24	Kansas Dental Political Action Committee 5200 SW Huntoon Street Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$250.00
10/04/24	Kansas Dental Political Action Committee 5200 SW Huntoon Street Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$250.00
10/04/24	Kansas Insurance PAC PO Box 56 Topeka KS 66601	Check	\$250.00
09/30/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check	\$500.00
09/30/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check	\$250.00
09/24/24	Pharmaceutical Manufacturers and Manufacturers of America 670 Maine Ave SW Ste 1000 Washington DC 20024	Check	\$259.0
09/23/24	NextEra Energy Develppment 700 Universal Blvd Juno Beach FL 3408	Check	\$250.0
09/23/24	KS State Farm Insurance Agents and Employee PAC 825 S Kansas Suite 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.0
09/23/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PO box 790 Meade KS 67864	Check	\$250.0
09/12/24	Kansas Livestock Assn PAC 6031 SW 37th Street Topeka KS 66614	Cash	\$500.0
09/11/24	AT&T 1010 Pine St	Check	\$500.0

	St Louis MO 63101			
09/09/24	Associated General Contractors PAC 765 E 2nd St N Wichita KS 87202	Check		\$250.00
08/23/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Road Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$500.00
07/29/24	Delta Dental of Kansas PO Box 789769 Wichita KS 67278	Check		\$500.00
07/29/24	Altria Client Services LLC PO Box 80588 Richmond VA 23285	Check		\$250.00
07/29/24	Kansas City Regional Association of Realtors PAC 11150 Overbrook Rd Ste 100 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$500.00
07/29/24	Kansas Optometric Political Action Committee 632 SW Van Buren Ste 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period		\$10759.00		
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0		
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		\$0		
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$10759.00		

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Kenneth Collins

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/24	Chanute Tribune 26 W Main Street Chanute KS 66720	Newspaper Ads	\$926.50
10/23/24	Parsons Sun PO Box 836 Parsons KS 67357	Newspaper Ads	\$926.50
10/23/24	Morning Sun 701 N Locust Pittsburg KS 66762	Newspaper Ads	\$608.89
10/22/24	AMI Radio 2510 W 20th St. Joplin MO 64804	Radio/TV KKOW radio ads	\$413.00
10/21/24	My Town Media 412 North Locust Street Pittsburg KS 66762	Radio/TV radio ads	\$528.00
10/17/24	KLKC Radio 1812 Main St Parsons KS 67357	Radio/TV radio ads	\$500.00
10/12/24	Girard Lions Club unknown Girard KS 66743	Donation/Contrib pancake breakfast	\$20.00
10/11/24	Erie Record PO Box 159 Erie KS 66733	Newspaper Ads	\$400.00
10/11/24	AMI Radio 2510 W 20th St. Joplin MO 64804	Radio/TV KKOW radio ads	\$728.00
10/01/24	Platinum Custom Graphics 516 E Washington St Arma KS 66712	Printing yard signs	\$271.23

0.0 (0.0 (0.4	Hometown Girard	Newspaper Ads	\$487.50
09/30/24	PO Box 298 Girard KS 66743		φ τ 0 / .30
09/27/24	Great Outdoor Advertising 3016 N Broadway Pittsburg KS 66762	Miscellaneous billboard	\$400.00
09/18/24	AMI Radio 2510 W 20th St. Joplin MO 64804	Radio/TV KKOW radio ads	\$973.00
09/05/24	Names and Numbers 1225 E Centennial Pittsburg KS 66762	Electronic/Website Advertising website hosting	\$948.00
09/05/24	AMI Radio 2510 W 20th St. Joplin MO 64804	Radio/TV KKOW radio ads	\$1,001.00
08/30/24	Walmart Not Available Not Available NA	Supplies parade candy	\$8.72
08/21/24	Republican House Campaign Caucus P.O. Box 2632 Topeka KS 66601	Donation/Contrib contribution	\$100.00
08/13/24	Platinum Custom Graphics 516 E Washington St Arma KS 66712	Printing signs & t shirts	\$609.77
08/12/24	Priceline.com Not Available Not Available NA	Meeting/Travel Hotel for RHCC Meeting	\$197.96
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$10048.09
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0 \$10048.09
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			

Print this form or Go Back